department. 274 

SECTION 18.  It is the intent of the Legislature, that within 275 

the funds available, the Department of Human Services may provide 276 

any qualifying grants of CARES Act or American Rescue Act funding 277 

in an amount not to exceed One Million Five Hundred Thousand 278 

Dollars ($1,500,000.00) to the three (3) regional food banks that 279 

serve Mississippi, including Feed the Gulf Coast, Mid-South Food 280 

Bank, and Mississippi Food Network. 281 

SECTION 19.  The following sum, or so much thereof as may be 282 

necessary, is reappropriated out of any money in the Capital 283